505139144 10/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5185908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE	10/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.	
Street Address:	10160-112 STREET	
City:	EDMONTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5K 2LR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7349831	
Patent Number:	7797143	
Patent Number:	7971541	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-3121 X62348

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	434915-5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN PATERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=10-12-18 CIB-Stantec 1-PT#page1.tif source=10-12-18 CIB-Stantec 1-PT#page2.tif source=10-12-18 CIB-Stantec 1-PT#page3.tif source=10-12-18 CIB-Stantec 1-PT#page4.tif

PATENT 505139144 REEL: 047148 FRAME: 0307

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release") dated as of October 2, 2018 between Stantec Consulting Services Inc. (the "Grantor"), and Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

RECITALS

- (A) Pursuant to a Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Patents, dated as of May 6, 2016 (the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Agreement) between the Grantor and the Administrative Agent, which Agreement was recorded in the US Patent Office on May 6, 2016, at Reel 038489, Frame 0254, the Grantor has granted a security interest in its right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties.
- (B) The Administrative Agent (acting on behalf of the Secured Parties) has agreed to release the security interests created under the Agreement in the Intellectual Property Collateral, which is listed in Schedule 1, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Global Release of Security dated as of October 2, 2018, among the Administrative Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent (acting on behalf of the Secured Parties) hereby releases the security interests over the Intellectual Property Collateral created by the Agreement as of the date first written above.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (including, without limitation, Section 5-1401 of the General Obligations Law of the State of New York), without regard to conflict of laws principles that would require application of another law. This Release will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each party and its successors and assigns.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 047148 FRAME: 0308 CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMMERCE,

as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name:

Stephen Redding Managing Director

Title:

Sophia Soofi Executive Director Acknowledged and agreed:

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.

Ву:

Name: Paul J.D. Alpern

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule 1 Released Intellectual Property Collateral

Released Patent and Patent Applications

Patents

Grantor	Title	Reg. No.	Date
Stantec Consulting Services Inc.	River Assessment, Monitoring and Design System	7,349,831	Date of Grant: Mar 25, 2008
Stantec Consulting Services Inc.	River Assessment, Monitoring and Design System	7,797,143	Grant Date: Sep 14, 2010
Stantec Consulting Services Inc.	Submerged Substrate Plug Cutter and Related Method	7,971,541	Grant Date: Jul 5, 2011

PATENT REEL: 047148 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 10/12/2018